
BE IT ORDAINTED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. An appropriation of $71,677 to the Grant

Fund to support King County participation in the Snohomish

County Metropolitan Municipal Corporation’s water quality

planning program is hereby approved and adopted.

SECTION 2. The King County Department of Planning and

Community Development, Planning Division shall use funds

allocated to them for the completion of the following program

tasks as described in the SNOMET/King County area wide

Waste Matlagernent Planning. Study.Work ~rogram.

TASK NUMBER TASK NAME . . ALLOCATION

1 Institutional Analysis . $ 7,404

2 Environmental Impact
Assessment V $26,930

3 Assemble 201 Plan results
and priortize construction $ —0—

4 Evaluate management planning
needs for Everett Harbor $ —0--

5 Residual waste disposal study $ —0-

V 6 Inpiace pollutant evaluation
in Everett Harbor V $ —0

.7 Identify and define impact .

of Agricultural practices on
non—point runoff $ 3,142

8 Identify and define impact of V

V non-point sources (urban/sub
V V urban/industrial) V $ 1,581

V \V ..~VVV_.V._:VVV~.y VV~

January 23, 1976 V Introduced by

ORDINANCE NO. - 2621

siLL ~EAMS

76-50

AN ORDINANCE appropriating $71,677
to the Grant Fund from the Snohomish
County Metropolitan Municipal Cor
poration for King Couhty participation
in a water quality planning program
being conducted in the Snoqualmie River
Basins under provisions of the Federal
Water Quality Control Act Amendments of
1972 (P.L. 92—500), allocating these
funds to the King County Department of
Planning and Community Development,
Planning Division in accordance with a
mutually agreed upon work program.

~ V •AV~

VJ .VVV V.

I V~V1

2

3

.4

5

6

8

9

10

V 11

V 12,

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
V V 26

V 27

28
V 29

30

31

32

33



~- f:r~ 2621

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

TASK NAME

Update point source
information

Field investigation and
laboratory analysis

Simulation model preparation

Waste load demand forecasts

Define and evaluate alternative
control strategies for the
demonstration areas

Application of demonstration
area results to the total
planning area

Define and evaluate control
strategies for other pollution
sources

Management planning

Demonstration

State Management

Public participation

Project Management

AND READ for the first time this

$ -0—

$ —0-

$ -0-

$ -0-

$ 6,892

$ 6,892

$ -0—

$ 6,892

$ 4,260

$ -0-

$ 2,584

$ -0-

&fy2~,day of

,l97~,

ALLOCATIONTASK NUMBER _________

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

INTRODUCED

\~IJJAAJ/ , 19 7~,
PASSED this 9~fi~ day of

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

C
ACTIJ

ATTEST:

~kofthecoun~t~~

APPROVED this J~iay of l97~.


