3

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

ORDINANCE NO. 2621

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$71,677 to the Grant Fund from the Snohomish County Metropolitan Municipal Corporation for King County participation in a water quality planning program being conducted in the Snoqualmie River Basins under provisions of the Federal Water Quality Control Act Amendments of 1972 (P.L. 92-500), allocating these funds to the King County Department of Planning and Community Development, Planning Division in accordance with a mutually agreed upon work program.

BE IT ORDAINTED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. An appropriation of \$71,677 to the Grant Fund to support King County participation in the Snohomish County Metropolitan Municipal Corporation's water quality planning program is hereby approved and adopted.

SECTION 2. The King County Department of Planning and Community Development, Planning Division shall use funds allocated to them for the completion of the following program tasks as described in the SNOMET/King County area wide Waste Management Planning Study Work Program.

20	TASK NUMBER	TASK NAME	ALLOCATION
21	1,	Institutional Analysis	\$ 7,404
22 23	2	Environmental Impact Assessment	\$26,930
24	3	Assemble 201 Plan results and priortize construction	\$ -0-
25 26	4	Evaluate management planning needs for Everett Harbor	\$ -0-
27	5	Residual waste disposal study	\$ -0-
28	6 *	Inplace pollutant evaluation in Everett Harbor	\$ -0-
29 30	7	Identify and define impact of Agricultural practices on non-point runoff	\$ 3,142
31 32	8	Identify and define impact of non-point sources (urban/sub-urban/industrial)	\$ 1,581

	MACK NUMBER	MACIZ, NAME	ATTOGATION	
1	TASK NUMBER	TASK NAME	ALLOCATION	
3	91.	Update point source information	\$ -0-	
4	10	Field investigation and laboratory analysis	\$ -0-	
5	11	Simulation model preparation	\$ -0-	
6	12	Waste load demand forecasts	\$ -0-	
7 8	13	Define and evaluate alternative control strategies for the demonstration areas	\$ 6,892	
9 10	14	Application of demonstration area results to the total planning area	ф. с. ооо	
			\$ 6,892	
11 12	15	Define and evaluate control strategies for other pollution sources	\$ -0-	
13	16	Management planning	\$ 6,892	
14	17	Demonstration	\$ 4,260	
15	18	State Management	\$ -0-	
16	19	Public participation	\$ 2,584	
17	20	Project Management	\$ -0-	
18	INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 2nd day of			
19	February	, 19 <u>_76</u> .		
20	PASSED this	9th day of February		
21		KING COUNTY COUNCI		
22		KING COUNTY, WASHI	NGTON	
23				
24		Danel C	pur6	
25		Chairman		
26	ATTEST:			
· 27 . 4	1A8.1			
28	Munto	unimel		
29 ACTIN	GClerk of the Cou	ncil ~		
30				
31	APPROVED t	his 18th day of February,	19 <u>76</u> .	
32			Marine San	
33		King County Execut	Uman	
ا در	 Control of the control of the control			